



MORTADELLA-Small Size

PRODUCT CODE: **30202-AC**  
 BOX UPC CODE: **0 71014 30202 2**  
 PRODUCT UPC: **0 71014 30202 2**

CHEMICAL COMPOSITION

Fat 30% Max  
 Moisture 58% Max  
 Protein 12% Minimum

INGREDIENTS

Pork, Beef, Pork Back Fat, Water, Dextrose, Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Brown Sugar, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, and Flavorings.

PRODUCT PROFILE

Mortadella is a finely chopped Pork and Beef Italian bologna with flavorful cubes of pork fat, and cracked black pepper distributed throughout. Baskets are approximately 3.80-4 inches in diameter.  
**Product of the USA**

PACKAGING

Box Dimensions: 13d x 9: x 5:  
 Box Cube: 0.433ft;  
 Shipping Wt.: 8 - 9.0lbs. 2 half pcs (4 to 4.5lbs.)  
 Tare Wt. .70lbs.  
 Cases per Pallet: 100  
 Tie: 10  
 High: 10

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 2oz (56g)	
Servings Per Container varied	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 180	Calories from Fat 140
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 15g	<b>24%</b>
Saturated Fat 5g	<b>27%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 35mg	<b>12%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 570mg	<b>24%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 2g	<b>1%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 2g	
<b>Protein</b> 8g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	Iron 4%
<small>*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</small>	

MICROBIOLOGY

SPC <10,000/g  
 Yeast & Molds <100/g  
 Staph <100/g  
 Coliform < 100/g  
 E Colil <10/g

SHELF LIFE

36° F or less - 90 days  
 Frozen: Not Recommended

Effective: 08/05/22  
 Supersedes: 10/27/21

by Carol Martinez-QA manager

p:\prod\_spe\iii\_30\30109.spc



Pocino Foods Product Description: Mortadella  
 Product Code: 30202

Please indicate in the table below which Allergen ingredients listed are contained in the product by marking yes or no. Items with an (\*) are present at this facility.

INGREDIENT	YES	NO
<b>ALLERGEN</b>		
Crustaceans and crustacean products		X
Egg and egg products*		X
Fish and fish products*		X
Milk and Milk products*		X
Peanuts and peanut product		X
Soy Products (Soybeans, TVP, Soy Flour, etc.)*		X
Tree Nuts		X
Wheat Products (Flour, Starches, etc.)*		X
Sesame*		X
<b>SENSITIVITY</b>		
Sulfites		X
Monosodium Glutamate		X
Pork Products and their derivatives	X	

Allergen information is based on our most current formulation and information supplied by our ingredient manufacturers. Questions or concern should be directed to our QA Manager at [carolmartinez@pocinofoods.com](mailto:carolmartinez@pocinofoods.com) or number below.

Date Reviewed: 08/05/22

Reviewed By: Carol Martinez

Phone Number: 626-968-8000 x 142



Item: 30202

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
<b>Basic Components</b>		Vitamin D - IU (IU)	27.83
Calories (kcal)	320.30	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.69
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	88.12	Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)	0.04
Protein (g)	14.57	Folic Acid (mcg)	0
Carbohydrates (g)	3.29	Folate, DFE (mcg DFE)	0.16
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	0.03	Vitamin K (mcg)	0.22
Soluble Fiber (2016) (g)	0	Pantothenic Acid (mg)	0.59
Insoluble Fiber (2016) (g)	0	Vitamin A - IU (IU)	7.70
Total Sugars (g)	2.79	<b>Minerals</b>	
Added Sugar (g)	2.24	Calcium (mg)	20.51
Fat (g)	27.32	Chloride (mg)	0
Saturated Fat (g)	9.79	Chromium (mcg)	0.04
Mono Fat (g)	12.27	Copper (mg)	0.06
Poly Fat (g)	2.82	Fluoride (mg)	0.01
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.02	Iodine (mcg)	0
Cholesterol (mg)	63.33	Iron (mg)	1.01
Water (g)	51.33	Magnesium (mg)	15.04
Ash (g)	3.32	Manganese (mg)	0.03
Other Carbs (g)	0.05	Molybdenum (mcg)	0.72
<b>Vitamins</b>		Potassium (mg)	259.09
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)	1.09	Selenium (mcg)	9.61
Beta-Carotene (mcg)	0.41	Sodium (mg)	1025.12
Vitamin B1 - Thiamin (mg)	0.41	Zinc (mg)	2.17
Vitamin B2 - Riboflavin (mg)	0.19	<b>Poly Fats</b>	
Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)	3.81	Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)	0.23
Vitamin B6 (mg)	0.33	Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)	2.53
Vitamin B12 (mcg)	1.14	<b>Other Nutrients</b>	
Biotin (mcg)	0.75	Sugar Alcohol (g)	0
Vitamin C (mg)	0.20	Choline (mg)	15.42

All nutritional information provided is derived from food industry and governmental data sources; the information is subject to change without notice. The validity of any labeling or other nutritional claim is solely the responsibility of the recipient or any other party using the referenced food item.



Sample of Product label

